Bibiks (brother)
Biculis, Marija
Biedrips, Roberts

Biedrips, Nora
Biedrips, Velta
Biedrips, Talrits
Bielajs, Oskars
Bielajs Edite
Bielajs (child)

Biezais

Biezais, J.

Biezips, Péteris

Bilmanis, Alfréds Fr.

Bilmanis, Roberts
Bilsons, Vera
Bilsons, Antons
Bilsons, Vladimirs
Bilsons, Teodors
Birgers, Zanis R.
Birgers, Leontine
Birips, Benis
Birkis, Hugo
Birnbaums, Janis

Birns, Karlis

Balvu pag. Dubleva

Asaros, Rigas Jurmala

Riga, Artilérijas ield 53-18

Rigd, Artilérijas ield 53-18
Rigda, Artilérijas ield 53-18
Riga, Artilérijas iela 53-18

Gulbené, Brivibas iela 40O
Gulbené, Brivibas ield 40O
Gulbené, Brivibas iela 40

Riga

Ventspili
Riga

Jelgava, Udensvada ield 1-2

Gauru pag.
Gauru pag.
Gauru pag.

Gauru pag.

Smilgas
Smilgas
Smilgas
Smilgas

Rigd, Dzirnavu ield 3-16

Riga, Dzirnavu ield 3-16

Lubejas pag. Jaunzemjos
Indras ciema

Talsu apr. Valdemarpilil

1945/L6

1947
1941

1941
1941
1941
1940
1940
1940
190

1941
1941
1941
194k /45
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1940
1941

18
LY
65
37
$5
13
L6
27
29 yrs.

33/34 yrs.
4o yrs.
35 -yra;

Forester

Nurse

Interior dept.
official

High sch. stud.
High sch. stud.
Miller

Infant

Secret service
agent

Army captain
Highsch.student
Army captain
Bank director
Housewife
Student

Student

Miller

State controller

Red cross worker
Farmer
Border guard

Town mayor

Killed Balvu pag., 1945-
1946

Killed (shot) in her
residence, 1947

Presumed dead

Fate unknown
Fate unknown
Fate unknown
Fate unknown
Fate unknown
Fate unknown

Died in labor camp
in Mordovia,
1960's

Released after 12 yrs.
Killed in Cesvaine, 1941
Died in Siberia

Died in Siberia

Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Died in Siberia, 1945
Released after 15 yrs.
Killed in imprisonment
Died in Siberia

Died in Siberia, 1946

Died in Siberia




